2) The bid documents and other details can be down loaded from the website 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in . 

3) The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of Rs.15400/- and a non-refundable Bid submission 

fee of Rs. 1534/- (including GST), Total of Rs. 16934/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand  Nine Hundred and Thirty 

Four only) shall be remitted on line to the account number in the remittance form  

provided by the e-Procurement system for this particular tender. Only NEFT &  

RTGS remittance is allowed. The NEFT facility for online payment may be  

exercised at least 48 hours before the closing date of the bid to ensure that payment towards tender